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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA CHEN Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 1974 R F 1.11 413186 yes

CHEN Isabela SP ECP Pinheiros 2005 R F 1.8 379387 yes

CHIERIGHINI Pietra SP CAP Paulistano 2003 R F 1.2 379297 yes

CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004 R F 1.5 379391 yes

LEE Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2000 R F 1.4 361142 yes

MARTINS Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 1995 R F 2.9999 122884 yes

MORAES Gabriela PR CMPR Parana 2005 R F 1.15 413992 yes

MORSCH Ana Clara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2003 R F 1.11 379390 yes

NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005 R F 1.7 396778 yes

PEKELMAN Luana SP ECP Pinheiros 2003 R F 1.1 379299 yes

PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1982 R F 1.13 418663 yes

QUEVEDO Laura RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2008 R F 2.9999 401597 yes

SCALABRIN Carla SP Baldin Esgrima 1973 R F 1.9 378336 yes

TANAKA Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2008 R F 2.9999 443113 yes

TROIS Karina SP CAP Paulistano 1997 R F 1.3 315940 yes

VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 1975 R F 2.9999 400965 yes

VIEIRA Camila SP CAP Paulistano 2008 L F 2.9999 379386 yes

ZANESCO Barbara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 1999 R F 1.16 378333 yes

  18 Participants (18 present)
 

1 Nations, 18 Participants (18 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 296.0 BRA PEKELMAN Luana SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

2. 1 002 268.0 BRA CHIERIGHINI Pietra SP CAP Paulistano F yes

3. 1 003 240.0 BRA TROIS Karina SP CAP Paulistano F yes

4. 1 004 228.0 BRA LEE Luiza SP CAP Paulistano F yes

5. 1 005 190.0 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

6. 1 007 151.0 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

7. 1 008 132.0 BRA CHEN Isabela SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

8. 1 009 116.0 BRA SCALABRIN Carla SP Baldin Esgrima F yes

9. 1 011 98.0 BRA MORSCH Ana Clara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

10. 1 011 98.0 BRA CHEN Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

11. 1 013 80.0 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge F yes

12. 1 015 74.0 BRA MORAES Gabriela PR CMPR Parana F yes

13. 1 016 60.0 BRA ZANESCO Barbara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

T 9 000 BRA MARTINS Luiza SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T 9 000 BRA VIEIRA Camila SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T 9 000 BRA VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros F yes

T 9 000 BRA QUEVEDO Laura RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

T 9 000 BRA TANAKA Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Women's Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

A DEFINIR

Competition manager

A DEFINIR

Technical directory

Carolina Anzolin COB Árbitro
Karina Trois COB Árbitro

Henrique Garrigos COB Árbitro
Renata Zetterman COB Árbitro

Murilo Garrigós COB Árbitro
Luciano Finardi COB Árbitro
Lucio Goldani COB Árbitro
Marco Xavier COB Árbitro
Luiz Sommer COB Árbitro

Pedro Marostega COB Árbitro
Ana Toldo COB Árbitro

Ricardo Ferrazzi COB Dir Téc - Diretor Arbitragem
Eduardo Romão COB Dir Téc - Diretor Técnico

Ana Paula Bindi COB Dir Téc - Secretária
Carlos Henrique COB Auxiliar Video Arbitragem

Artur Peluso COB Auxiliar Video Arbitragem
John Anderson de Souza COB Auxiliar Video Arbitragem

Rodrigo Rheinheimer COB Auxiliar Video Arbitragem
Vilmar garcia do Santos COB Montagem e Desmontagem

Jorge Roberto dos Santos COB Montagem e Desmontagem
Caio Ramos Poltronieri COB Secretaria e Resultado
Felipe Silva Souza COB Auxiliar Video Arbitragem

Gabriela Camargo Rodrigues COB Secretaria e Resultado
Anadara Belmont Zanin COB Coordenadora da Mesa
Ricardo Machado COB Coordenador Geral do Evento
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Rosele Sanchotene COB Secretaria e Resultado
Nelson Ayres COB Secretaria e Resultado

Rodrigo Fontes COB Diretório Técnico
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Format

Participants 18 Participants

1 First round
23.04. 09:00

18 Participants
3 Poules 6 Poule size

18 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
23.04. 09:50

Table of 32

18 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 23.04. 09:50

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Sabre Women's Senior
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First round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste 1

JUAN Paulo, BRA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ZANESCO Barbara BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 2 V V V V 4 22 11 0.800 11 2.
PEKELMAN Luana BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
MORAES Gabriela BRA CMPR Parana 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 25 0.000 -22 6.
VIEIRA Camila BRA CAP Paulistano 4 1 1 V 3 V 2 15 16 0.400 -1 4.
CHEN Isabela BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 3 2 V V V 3 20 13 0.600 7 3.
NEHRKE Eduarda BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 6 0 0 V 1 0 1 6 20 0.200 -14 5.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste 2

GARRIGOS Murilo, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
CHIERIGHINI Pietra BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
QUEVEDO Laura BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 3 3 V 1 V 2 17 19 0.400 -2 3.
CUNHA Isabela BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 2 V V V V 4 22 10 0.800 12 2.
PELUCIO Luciana BRA SSJE Sao Jorge 4 0 1 1 V 4 1 11 22 0.200 -11 5.
MARTINS Luiza BRA CAP Paulistano 5 0 V 1 2 V 2 13 16 0.400 -3 4.
SCALABRIN Carla BRA Baldin Esgrima 6 1 3 0 V 0 1 9 24 0.200 -15 6.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste 6

GARRIGOS Henrique, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
LEE Luiza BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V 3 V V V 4 23 9 0.800 14 2.
TANAKA Giulia BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 2 2 3 3 2 V 1 15 20 0.200 -5 5.
TROIS Karina BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
MORSCH Ana Clara BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 2 V 1 V V 3 18 14 0.600 4 3.
CHEN Andrea BRA ECP Pinheiros 5 0 V 0 0 V 2 10 17 0.400 -7 4.
VIANNA Andrea BRA ECP Pinheiros 6 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 25 0.000 -23 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA PEKELMAN Luana ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

1 BRA CHIERIGHINI Pietra CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

3 BRA TROIS Karina CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

4 BRA LEE Luiza CAP Paulistano 4 5 23 9 0.800 14 Q

5 BRA CUNHA Isabela Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 5 22 10 0.800 12 Q

6 BRA ZANESCO Barbara Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 5 22 11 0.800 11 Q

7 BRA CHEN Isabela ECP Pinheiros 3 5 20 13 0.600 7 Q

8 BRA MORSCH Ana Clara Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 5 18 14 0.600 4 Q

9 BRA VIEIRA Camila CAP Paulistano 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1 Q

10 BRA QUEVEDO Laura Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 5 17 19 0.400 -2 Q

11 BRA MARTINS Luiza CAP Paulistano 2 5 13 16 0.400 -3 Q

12 BRA CHEN Andrea ECP Pinheiros 2 5 10 17 0.400 -7 Q

13 BRA TANAKA Giulia CMSP Sao Paulo 1 5 15 20 0.200 -5 Q

14 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SSJE Sao Jorge 1 5 11 22 0.200 -11 Q

15 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 5 6 20 0.200 -14 Q

16 BRA SCALABRIN Carla Baldin Esgrima 1 5 9 24 0.200 -15 Q

17 BRA MORAES Gabriela CMPR Parana 0 5 3 25 0.000 -22 Q

18 BRA VIANNA Andrea ECP Pinheiros 0 5 2 25 0.000 -23 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA PEKELMAN Luana SP ECP Pinheiros 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

2 BRA CHIERIGHINI Pietra SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 T1

3 BRA TROIS Karina SP CAP Paulistano 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

4 BRA LEE Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 4 5 23 9 0.800 14

5 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 5 22 10 0.800 12

6 BRA ZANESCO Barbara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 4 5 22 11 0.800 11

7 BRA CHEN Isabela SP ECP Pinheiros 3 5 20 13 0.600 7

8 BRA MORSCH Ana Clara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 5 18 14 0.600 4

9 BRA VIEIRA Camila SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 15 16 0.400 -1

10 BRA QUEVEDO Laura RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 5 17 19 0.400 -2

11 BRA MARTINS Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2 5 13 16 0.400 -3

12 BRA CHEN Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 2 5 10 17 0.400 -7

13 BRA TANAKA Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 5 15 20 0.200 -5

14 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1 5 11 22 0.200 -11

15 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 5 6 20 0.200 -14

16 BRA SCALABRIN Carla SP Baldin Esgrima 1 5 9 24 0.200 -15

17 BRA MORAES Gabriela PR CMPR Parana 0 5 3 25 0.000 -22

18 BRA VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 0 5 2 25 0.000 -23
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1
PEKELMAN Luana
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 09:50

17
MORAES Gabriela
PR CMPR Parana

BRA   14

16
SCALABRIN Carla
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   V

  R: JUAN Paulo (BRA)

 

9
VIEIRA Camila
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8
MORSCH Ana Clara
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA  

 

 

5
CUNHA Isabela
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12
CHEN Andrea
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

 

 

13
TANAKA Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4
LEE Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 10:30

PEKELMAN Luana
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

SCALABRIN Carla
SP Baldin Esgrima

BRA   3

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 10:30

VIEIRA Camila
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

MORSCH Ana Clara
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   11

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 10:40

CUNHA Isabela
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

CHEN Andrea
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   10

R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 10:40

TANAKA Giulia
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   5

LEE Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:20

PEKELMAN Luana
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

VIEIRA Camila (9)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   2

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:20

CUNHA Isabela
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   10

LEE Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3
TROIS Karina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14
PELUCIO Luciana
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA  

 

 

11
MARTINS Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6
ZANESCO Barbara
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA  

 

 

7
CHEN Isabela
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10
QUEVEDO Laura
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA  

 

  Piste 2 Sat 09:50

15
NEHRKE Eduarda
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

18
VIANNA Andrea
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

  R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2
CHIERIGHINI Pietra
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA  

 

Piste 1 Sat 10:50

TROIS Karina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

PELUCIO Luciana
SP SSJE Sao Jorge

BRA   2

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 10:50

MARTINS Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   4

ZANESCO Barbara
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   V

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:00

CHEN Isabela
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

QUEVEDO Laura
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   5

R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:00

NEHRKE Eduarda
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   3

CHIERIGHINI Pietra
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 11:30

TROIS Karina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

ZANESCO Barbara
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA   8

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 11:30

CHEN Isabela
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   4

CHIERIGHINI Pietra
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA) / V: JUAN Paulo (BRA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 1 Sat 12:00

1
PEKELMAN Luana
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

4
LEE Luiza
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   11

  R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: GOMES Eduardo Romao (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sat 12:00

3
TROIS Karina
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

2
CHIERIGHINI Pietra
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

  R: SOMMER Luiz (BRA) / V: GARRIGOS Murilo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 12:30

PEKELMAN Luana
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   11

TROIS Karina (3)
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA) / V: JUAN Paulo (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA TROIS Karina SP CAP Paulistano 1997

2 BRA PEKELMAN Luana SP ECP Pinheiros 2003

3 BRA LEE Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2000

3 BRA CHIERIGHINI Pietra SP CAP Paulistano 2003

Table of 8

5 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004

6 BRA ZANESCO Barbara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 1999

7 BRA CHEN Isabela SP ECP Pinheiros 2005

8 BRA VIEIRA Camila SP CAP Paulistano 2008

Table of 16

9 BRA MORSCH Ana Clara RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2003

10 BRA QUEVEDO Laura RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2008

11 BRA MARTINS Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 1995

12 BRA CHEN Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 1974

13 BRA TANAKA Giulia SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2008

14 BRA PELUCIO Luciana SP SSJE Sao Jorge 1982

15 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005

16 BRA SCALABRIN Carla SP Baldin Esgrima 1973

Table of 32

17 BRA MORAES Gabriela PR CMPR Parana 2005

18 BRA VIANNA Andrea SP ECP Pinheiros 1975
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA JUAN Paulo 1 1 4 1/1 0/1 7 2 0

CN CN CN GOMES Eduardo Romao 0/4 0/2 0/1 0 7 0

B B GOLDANI Lucio 0 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 0 0 0

SOMMER Luiz 1 1 0 0

B B TOLDO Ana 0 0 0

XAVIER Marco 0 0 0

B B B FINARDI Luciano 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Henrique 1 2/2 2 1 1 7 2 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 1 1 2/2 1/1 0/1 5 4 0

A A A TROIS Karina 0 0 0

B B ZETTERMANN Renata 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0

13 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA TROIS Karina SP CAP Paulistano 1997

Silver BRA PEKELMAN Luana SP ECP Pinheiros 2003

Bronze BRA CHIERIGHINI Pietra SP CAP Paulistano 2003

Bronze BRA LEE Luiza SP CAP Paulistano 2000


